FEATURES & SPECIFICATIONS
OVERVIEW
LIGHT SOURCE LED EFFICIENCY (LM/W) 110 - 138
WATTS (W)
20/30/40
30/40/50
40
COLOR TEMPERATURE (K)

P14BR & PBLP
QUICK SHIP
ORDERING GUIDE
LUMEN SPECIFICATION TABLE
DLC UNIQUE ID TABLE
PART
NUMBER
WATTS
(W)
VOLTS
(VAC)
COLOR
TEMP.
(K)1
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)2
EFFI-
CIENCY
(LM/W)
CRI LIFE
L70
(HRS)3
TESTED
HOURS
LM-80
(HRS)3
DIMMING
(YES/NO)
POWER
FACTOR
THD
(%)
CASE
QTY
(MASTER)
DLC Standard
1'X4'
P14BR-1LPS40-32/3C4 20/30/40 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 500/3 600/4 500 110 ≥82 120 000 10 000 Yes 0.9 <25 2
2'x2'
P14BR-2LA1-32/40K 40 120-347 4 000 4 500 113 ≥82 120 000 10 000 Yes 0.9 <25 2
P14BR-2LPS-32/3C 20/30/40 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 500/3 600/4 500 110 ≥82 120 000 10 000 Yes 0.9 <25 2
DLC Premium
1'X4'
PBLP-1LPS40P-32/3C4 20/30/40 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 750/4 000/5 100 127 82+ 120 000 10 000 Yes 0.9 <20 2
2'x2'
PBLP-2LPS40P-32/3C4 20/30/40 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 2 650/4 000/5 100 127 82+ 120 000 10 000 Yes 0.9 <20 2
2'x4'
PBLP-4LPS50P-32/3C4 30/40/50 120-347 3 500/4 000/5 000 4 100/5 400/6 600 132 82+ 120 000 10 000 Yes 0.9 <20 2
1 Typical color temperature range: +/- 5 %.
2 Lumen values are derived from photometric testing. Initial lumens range: +/- 10 %.
3 Life hours are derived from IESNA LM-80 testing report and projected per IESNA TM-21 extrapolations.
4 Standard packaging is 2 panels per master case without individual box.
PART NUMBER WATTS
(W)
3 500 K 4 000 K 5 000 K
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
LUMEN
OUTPUT
(LM)
EFFICIENCY
(LM/W)
DLC Standard
P14BR-1LPS40-32/3C 20 2 400 120 2 500 125 2 500 125

   For emergency lighting spacing, please see page 7.
P14BR & PBLP
ORDERING GUIDE
BRIDGE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE
LUMEN PACKAGE WATTS (W) BRIDGEWATTS (W) BRIDGE LUMEN OUTPUT (LM)
1'X4'
1LPS
20
11
1 111
30 1 007
40 1 035
2'X2'
2LA1 40
11
1 035
2LPS
20 1 111
30 1 108
40 1 034
ACCESSORIES (ORDER SEPARATELY)
ORDER CODE TYPE COMPATIBLE WITH
PF-DWK-1X4-A Drywall Kit 1X4
PF-DWK-2X2-A Drywall Kit 2X2
PF-DWK-2X4-A Drywall Kit 2X4
CAS973-1 Surface Mount Kit 1X4
CAS973-2 Surface Mount Kit 2X2
CAS973-3 Surface Mount Kit 2X4
KIT-SUS-CH Suspension Kit 1X4, 2X2, 2X4
JB024-BP Junction Box Gen. 1 P14BR-2LA1-30/40K,
P14BR-2LPS-32/3C
JB027-BP Junction Box Gen. 2 P14BR-1LPS40-32/3C
JUNCTION BOX GEN. 2
1.1"
6.59"
4.03"
JUNCTION BOX GEN. 1
5.51"
4.
32
"
1.
26
"
J-Box Kit
1.26"
5.51"
4.
32
"
1.
26
"
J-Box Kit
5.51"
5.51"
4.
32
"
1.
26
"
J-Box Kit
4.32"
FRAME VIEW
PBLP SERIESP14BR SERIES
P14BR • REv. 2025-5-5
P14BR & PBLP
B
A C
DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
B